
CASE NO. SC94030

**STATE OF MISSOURI ex rel.
BOB T. BEISLY, II,**

Relator

vs.

**THE HONORABLE TIMOTHY PERIGO,
CIRCUIT COURT OF JASPER COUNTY-CARTHAGE, MISSOURI,**

Respondent.

**WRIT OF PROHIBITION IN THE
CIRCUIT COURT OF JASPER COUNTY, MISSOURI
29th JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
The Honorable Timothy Perigo, Circuit Judge
Case No. 13AP-CC00037**

SUBSTITUTE BRIEF OF RELATOR

**Mark Turley, #33447
SMITH & TURLEY
401 N. Rolla St., Ste. 3
P.O. Box 860
Rolla, MO 65402
(573) 612-1408 (office)
(573) 303-5869 (fax)
meturley@gmail.com**

Attorneys for Relator

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page(s)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	1
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	5
STATEMENT OF FACTS	6
POINT RELIED ON	8
STANDARD FOR REVIEW	9
ARGUMENT	10
RELATOR IS ENTITLED TO A PERMANENT WRIT OF PROHIBITION THAT WILL PROHIBIT RESPONDENT FROM TAKING FURTHER ACTION IN THE UNDERLYING CASE OTHER THAN TO ENTER AN ORDER DISMISSING THE UNDERLYING ACTION WITH PREJUDICE BECAUSE THE ACTION IS BARRED BY §537.100, IN THAT THE ACTION WAS COMMENCED MORE THAN THREE YEARS AFTER THE DEATH OF PLAINTIFF’S DECEDENT AND NONE OF THE TOLLING EXCEPTIONS IN §537.100 APPLY... 10	
A. Issue Presented	10
B. A Writ of Prohibition is Appropriate	10
C. Courts Do Not Have the Constitutional Authority to Create Judicial Exceptions to Special Statutes of Limitations	11

D. A Cause of Action for Wrongful Death “Accrues”
When the Plaintiff’s Decedent Dies, Not When the
Plaintiff Learns the Identity of the Defendant..... 14

E. A Cause of Action for Wrongful Death Cannot be
Commenced More Than Three Years After the
Decedent’s Death If None of the Tolling Exceptions
in §537.100 Apply..... 16

CONCLUSION23

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH MO. SUPREME COURT RULE 84.0624

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>American Family Mut. Ins. Co. v. Ward</i> , 774 S.W.2d 135 (Mo. banc 1989).....	14
<i>Baumgartel v. American Family Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 29 S.W.3d 416 (Mo. App. E.D., 2000) ..	22
<i>Board of Education of St. Louis v. State</i> , 47 S.W.3d 366 (Mo. 2001)	14
<i>Boland v. Saint Luke’s Health Sys. Inc.</i> , WD75364 (Mo. App. Nov. 26, 2013), <i>transfer granted</i> , (MO Mar. 25, 2014).....	13
<i>Braun v. Petty</i> , 129 S.W. 3d 449 (Mo. App. E.D. 2004).....	13, 21
<i>Bregant v. Fink</i> , 724 S.W.2d, 337 (Mo. App. E.D. 1987).....	13, 22
<i>Brown v. Mo. Delta Med. Ctr.</i> , 334 S.W.3d 465 (Mo. App. S.D. 2010).....	14
<i>Cooper v. Minor</i> , 16 S.W.3d 578 (Mo. banc 2000).....	14
<i>Crane v. Riehn</i> , 568 S.W.2d 525 (Mo. banc 1978)	14
<i>Crenshaw v. Great Central Ins. Co.</i> , 527 S.W.2d 1 (Mo. App. E.D. 1975).....	22
<i>Deming v. Williams</i> , 321 S.W.2d 720 (Mo. App. W.D. 1959).....	14
<i>Doe v. Roman Catholic Diocese of Jefferson City</i> , 862 S.W.2d 338 (Mo. banc 1993).....	10
<i>Doe v. Roman Catholic Diocese of St. Louis</i> , 311 S.W.3d 818 (Mo. App. E.D. 2010)	21
<i>Dupree v. Zenith Goldline Pharmaceuticals</i> , 63 S.W.3d 220 (Mo. 2002).....	18, 21, 22
<i>Dzur v. Gaertner</i> , 657 S.W.2d 35 (Mo. App. E.D. 1983)	14
<i>Fraze v. Partney</i> , 314 S.W.2d 915 (Mo. 1958)	6, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 20, 21
<i>Gramlich v. Travelers Ins. Co.</i> , 640 S.W.2d 180 (Mo. App. E.D. 1982).....	14
<i>Howell v Murphy</i> , 844 S.W.2d 42 (Mo. App. W.D. 1992)	18, 19, 20, 21

Hunt v. State Farm, 560 S.W.2d 280 (Mo. App. S.D. 1977)22

Krutz v. Van Meter, 313 S.W. 3d 138 (Mo. App. W.D. 2010)..... 13, 21

Norden v. Friedman, 756 S.W.2d 158 (Mo. 1988) 13, 18, 21

O'Grady v. Brown, 654 S.W.2d 904 (Mo. 1983)..... 17, 18, 20, 21

Piskorski v. Larice, 70 S.W.3d 573 (Mo. App. E.D. 2002)..... 14

Sanders v. Ahmed, 364 S.W.3d 195 (Mo. banc 2012)..... 11, 13

State ex rel. Beisly v. Perigo, SD32800 (Mo. App. Jan. 23, 2014), *transfer granted*, (MO Mar. 25, 2014) 6

State ex rel. Brandon v. Dolan, 46 S.W. 3d 94 (Mo. App. S.D. 2001)9, 10, 14, 22

State ex rel. Holzum v. Schneider, 342 S.W.3d 313 (Mo.banc 2011)9, 10

State ex rel. Mercantile National Bank at Dallas v. Rooney, 402 S.W.2d 461 (Mo. 1966).. 14

Thompson v. Crawford, 833 S.W.2d 868 (Mo. 1992).....22

Constitution

Mo. Const. Art. II, § 1 13

Mo. Const. Art. V, § 221

Mo. Const. Art. V, § 4 5

Statutes

Mo. Rev. Stat. § 516.280..... 12, 13, 15, 17

Mo. Rev. Stat. § 516.300..... 12, 13, 15, 17

Mo. Rev. Stat. § 537.080..... 11

Mo. Rev. Stat. § 537.100..... 10, 11, 12, 15, 16, 17, 19, 22, 23
